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FIGURE 1. The tripartite model of policy development

SOCIAL
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New Insights of 
Special Policy Relevance

• G x E Interdependence
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DISEASE-POLICY 
TAXONOMY
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DISEASE-POLICY 
TAXONOMY

MULTIPLE G x E 
PRECURSORS
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SPLINTERED EPIDEMIOLOGY OF 
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• Personalized Medicine vs Standardized Care
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SPLINTERED EPIDEMIOLOGY OF 
RISK

• Personalized Medicine vs Standardized Care

• Personalized Strategies vs Collective Social 
Strategies
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NORM OF REACTION

• Genotype-Phenotype relationship changes in 
different environments
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NORM OF REACTION

• Genotype-Phenotype relationship changes in 
different environments

• Breakdown of “ protective”  and 
“ harmful”  exposure dichotomy
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“ Whatever does not kill me 
makes me stronger”  

Friedrich Wilhelm Nietzsche 
Twilight of the Idols
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• Developmentally Confined

N
at

ur
e 

P
re

ce
di

ng
s 

: d
oi

:1
0.

10
38

/n
pr

e.
20

08
.2

65
0.

1 
: P

os
te

d 
13

 D
ec

 2
00

8



  TIME

EXPOSURE
 or
STRESS

HEALTH STATUS

LIFE-COURSE TRAJECTORIES
N

at
ur

e 
P

re
ce

di
ng

s 
: d

oi
:1

0.
10

38
/n

pr
e.

20
08

.2
65

0.
1 

: P
os

te
d 

13
 D

ec
 2

00
8



  

POLICY CHALLENGES

• Reaggregation of G x E precursors (Etiome)
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POLICY CHALLENGES

• Reaggregation of G x E precursors (Etiome)

• Revisioning of public efficacy (amenability and 
creation of new social strategies)
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POLICY CHALLENGES

• Reaggregation of G x E precursors (Etiome)

• Revisioning of public efficacy (amenability and 
creation of new social strategies)

• Frameworks for collective action
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